ARCHITECT:

MARK NOMINAL  CAPACITY BLOWER FLECTRICAL DATA OPER. MARK CAPACITIES (BTUM)| ~ COMPRESSOR | CONDENSER FAN ELECTRICAL DATA oPER AHMON RCHINKCTS
FCU-X | MAKE/MODEL | COOLING BTUH | HEATING EXT. W | 2on bouBiNeTIon REMARKS AP | MAKE MODEL SAREA SEER/ | HSPF (WT.)' REMARKS
NIT NO CFM | S.P. BHP | HP | VOLT | PH | MCA | FUSE | LB. SEER NIT NG COOLING | HEATING | NO. | LRA/RLA | NO. FLA V PH HZ | MCA |FUSE (A)| EER LBS 4 WILLAT AVENUE. CULVER CITY. CA 90232
‘ TOTAL | SENSIBLE| BTUH (IN.WC) RATING . ?‘?)3424.299.4666 Ve CY (F)42’4.29§216%8
CARRIER B CARRIER 19/.0 m Zhedesigtn, c:rawir}gs, anc:':/vritteln materil:tal infthese
FC—1 4OMBOBA 23000 | 16800 | 24400 | 810 | 0.3 0.16 |1/2 | 208 1 15 25 60 50 18.5 006066006 HP=1 | oR EQUAL 38MAQB24 UNIT TYPE A 23000 | 24400 1 48/8.8 1 0.5 208/230 | 1 60 20 30 155 105 | 225 | (1X2)X3X4X5)6) documents of senice are e sle propety
inf ti tained herei f th
S specified projects and shall not be duplicated,
disclosed, d without th i i
fe-2 | orRRER. | 9000 | 4200 | 11000 | 380 | 0.3 | 007 |1/2 | 208 | 1 | 15 | 15 | 60 | 50 | 190 | (DQAOHEEODE® P2 |of FQUAL|  3BMAQBO9 OFFICES 9000 | 11000 | 1 | /53 | 1 - |208/230| 1 | 60 | 15 | 15 | 190/ | 100 | 225 | (IX2X(3X4XEXS) of Latmon Archtcts. T e
CONSULTANT:
ro—3 | TOSHIBA/CARRIER | 30400 | 97000 | 32000 | 955 | 03 | 016 |1/2 | 208 : 6 5 | 135 | 100 20.0 0060060000 HP—3 Eﬁé?l?é RAV—SP300AT2-UL COMMUNITY 30000 | 34000 | 1 /- 1 - 208/230 | 1 60 | 24 40 20,0 1.8 | 225 | (0(2)GEX4X5)6)
=3 | RAV-SP301BT—UL | 16 | OR EQUAL o = | F SY LEE
(-
REMARKS: REMARKS: ™ L ASSOCIATES, INC.
1. PROVIDE FILTER, NON—LOUVERED ACCESS PANEL & TIMECLOCK /TSTAT. 5. PROVIDE MERV 8 FILTER MINIMUM, 1. DISCONNECT SWITCH BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. 4. SYSTEM REFRIGERANT CHARGE IS R—410A. 6. PROVIDE ACCESSORIES FOR LONG LINE APPLICATIONS. .|||F ILF CONSULTING ENGINEERS o
2. DISCONNECT SWITCH BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. 6. PROVIDE PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT. ” 2. THERMAL EXPANSION VALVE REQUIRED TO OBTAIN SYSTEM RATING. 5 SEER RATINGS ARE BASED ON THE LATEST AR COMBINED RATINGS AT 5 SOUTH JACKSON ST SUTE 101 GLENDALE. G 91205 LL
4. UNIT SHALL BE CEILING MOUNTED. 8. POWERED FROM OUTDOOR UNIT. MODELS ARE OBSOLETE. <
I
al
MARK MOTOR DATA OPER
. ) OWNER:
MAKE MODEL TFYAPNE T(CI)I-II\A/IL 6?\5 I-MRAFE<M v Laps| e ' o LV\E/BTS SERVICE REMARKS A|R D|STR|BUT|ON SCH EDULE
KEF—1 BROAN 43000 SERIES | DIRECT DRIVE |100/220| 0.10 | - — 18] - |120] 1 | 10 KITGHEN EXHAUST ) (Y325 )(6) TYPE MAKE MODEL CFM RANGE USE e O Bd REMARKS VYHEN LIFE FIANDS
' ' RANGE HOOD (IN) (IN) NC YOU LEMONS, LP
bF—1 PANASONIC FVOSTIVKSLT DIRECT DRIVE | 110/30 | 0.25 | 1,205 | 16.1 | — | - | 120 | 1 15 RESTROOM EXHAUST A H S—1 TRUAIRE 210V0 0-100 SA 8 x 6 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER 6265 VARIEL AVENUE
IRY WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367
< L
g2 | oo | e | omecrome | w0 Jozs | oo | s | - |- e ] 1| a0 | ey roow evws | OG® 1N =8 | s2 | mume | 20 | o200 | sa | 12x6 | 005 | 30 | WIH0BD AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER
VTV VTV VTV VTV VTV VTV VIV VW V—V—V VTV VIV VTV VTV VTV Ll .[0Y.
g 22; 5 o 5-3 TRUAIRE 210V0 201-350 SA 16 x 8 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER
I L I I L e _ W E E
EF-4 COOK 10XW24D15 DIRECT DRIVE 600 - 1550 = — 10.05| 120 | 1 25 ELECT. ROOM EXHAUST = S—4 TRUAIRE 210V0 351-500 SA 20 x 8 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER
FF—5 COOK 8XW28D15 DIRECT DRIVE 300 - 1550 - — 10121 120 1 20 TRASH ROOM EXHAUST % S-5 TRUAIRE 404M 0-100 SA 8 x 8 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER
—
= D
C = S—6 TRUAIRE 404M 101-200 SA 10 x 10 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER
g (an) PROJECT:
REMARKS: | 5L | S-7 TRUAIRE 404M 201-350 SA 12 x 12 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER
1. ALL FANS TO HAVE DISCONNECT SWITCHES (BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR). 5. FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS PRIOR TO ORDERING AND INSTALLATION. x 5 KENSINGTON CAMPUS
2. ENERGY STAR RATED TWO—SPEED FAN, WITH OCCUPANCY SENSOR, LOW CFM 6. HOOD SHALL BE HVI CERTIFIED. S 5-8 TRUAIRE 404M 351-450 SA 14 x 14 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER
PRE-SET AND TIMER. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION FAN RATED FOR MAXIMUM OF 1 SONE. 7 coMBINATION EXHAUST FAN AND LIGHT. FAN AND LIGHT SHALL BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY
3. DUCTED TYPE. CONFIRM FINISH COLOR WITH ARCHITECT. 5 PROVIDE SPEED CONTROLLER AND INTERLOCK WITH LIGHT SWiTCL ' _ 59 TRUAIRE 304M 0-100 SA 8 x 8 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER AVENUE | & WEST 32ND STREET
4. PROVIDE AND INSTALL BROAN HOOD SIZE 30"x17-1/2" WITH CONVERTIBLE 6" ROUND ' ' = L WEST LANCASTER, CA 93536
OR 3—1/4"x10” RECTANGULAR DUCT AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMODATE NEW INSTALLATION. 9 PROVIDE LINE VOLTAGE THERMOSTAT. A % § S—10 TRUAIRE 504M 101-200 SA 10 x 10 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER BUILDINGS:
o .
n O S—11 TRUAIRE 304M 201-350 SA 12 x 12 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER 45260 32ND ST W
AN 45244 32ND STW
=
D 2?8_1|¢ %' S | s-12 TRUAIRE 304M 351-450 SA 14 x 14 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER
=z O
D) 5-13 TRUAIRE 304M 451-600 SA 16 x 16 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER
2 & | s-14 TRUAIRE 301M 0-100 SA 8 x 6 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER
E w
=z & PHASE:
O o | S-15 TRUAIRE 301M 101-200 SA 12 x 6 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER
% f BULLETIN 2
%L(J)l;l(CTION * 2 | S8 TRUAIRE 301M 201-350 SA 16 x 8 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER 11.16.2018
<:> = 4
S 2 | s-17 TRUAIRE 301M 351-500 SA 20 x 8 0.05 30 WITH 0.B.D. AND ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTER
VENT -
— /FCN\/FCN\/FC\ JAP\ /HP\ /HP\
BATHROOM EXHAUST » ] -
—————— LOW VOLTAGE WIRING BY MECH. CONTRACTOR, CONDUITS BY ELECTRICAL - OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE SEIHO SFX _ OA 8”9 — — @ 8
— LINE VOLTAGE WIRING & CONDUIT BY ELEC. CONTRACTOR FAN_COIL UNIT - HEAT PUMP ) ) -
(1) PROVIDE SCREEN NOT LESS THAN 1/4" OPENING AND NOT MORE THAN 1/2” OPENING. ©
D, ITEM FURNISHED & INSTALLED BY ELEC. CONTRACTOR JUNCTION —
QD ITEM FURNISHED & INSTALLED BY MECH. CONTRACTOR BOX & DISCONNECT :II
SCALE /\ SCALE / \ REV # DESCRIPTION DATE
N\ BULLETIN 2 2018-11-16
3 1/2"(89) MIN. CLEARANCE —H
BET EElgl V\?ALL & EDGE OF _TYP. PARTITON DUCT SMOKE
EXTENDED DRIVE SHAFT. / DETECTOR BY
DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE I | "A CONTRACTOR
DETECTOR._(LOCATE_IN ~ RUSKIN SERIES 5D CAPABLE OF OFPM KEY PLAN
CENTER™ OF ‘DAMPER /QD/ DAMPER SHOWN VERTICAL MOUNT TO 4000 FPM
COORDINATE W/ FIR \ § TO FIRE | | VELOCITY
ALARM: CONTRACTOR. v AR 120V ~ 19 120V — 19 120V — 19 120V — 19 120V ~ 19
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR —— % | | | | |
JUNCTION BOX Pt y 1314  BLKBLK D) D) D) D) D)
= %
11 /422 90 | : 70 v H=—MANUAL 2=—LINE f%} MANUAL g~— OCCUPANCY #=—LINE
T T , Nl . SWITCH VOLTAGE SWITCH SENSOR, VOLTAGE
/1—3/4— SN 3 MIN. BEYOND \__/ (D THERMOSTAT QD TIMER & THERMOSTAT
20 GA SLEEVE — 18" SLEEVE PARTITION ACTUATOR L HUMIDISTAT
~— TYPICAL ®——— 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" ALL WIRING BY THE QD QD
16 Ch ANGLE TP ELECT.CONTRACTOR
*% SLEEVE LENGTH IS 20" : :
FOR DAMPER HEIGHTS < 12" ]
NOTES: QD (1.8 AMPS QD @Q QD [ 160w QD
1. COMBINATION SMOKE/FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE STATE FIRE MARSHAL
APPROVED AND INSTALLED STRICTLY PER MANUFACTURER'S PRINTED
INSTRUCTIONS. , PROJECT NO.
2. MANUFACTURER’S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE MADE <EF o o e\ EF
AVAILABLE TO THE INSPECTING AUTHORITIES. 17011
3. MOTOR SHOWN IS FOR POWER OPEN APPLICATION. 1 2 1 4 5
4. MOTOR_ MOUNTED ON STAND—OFF BRACKET DUCT MATE TYPE CONNECTION A PLOT DATE 10242018
CAN BE USED WITH PLASTIC CLIPS (PER U.L.)
5. SWITCH LOCATION TO BE CQORDINATED PRIOR TO FABRICATION. SCALE AS SHOWN
6. OPTIONAL 1 1/2” X 2 5/8" GA ANGLE MAY BE REQUIRED FOR 2 HR PARTITIONS
7. BE SURE TO MOUNT DAMPER DRIVE ARM 3 1/2” MIN FROM WALL. SHEET TITLE
8.  COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER MOUNTED IN A SLEEVE
YJvll_T H55%L/ES[R%C5A5LSAACI\TIBATC(E\EI'FC,;]Féll\IngRST,\Q\(T)[E)ElﬁR1E22I\/?AR(gIY-IFA)E ﬁPS'TING NO. 3225-0935:106 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
9. PROVIDE WALL OR CEILING ACCESS PANELS FOR ALL COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS.. Q
LEGEND SCHEDULE AND DETAILS
—————— LOW VOLTAGE WIRING BY MECH. CONTRACTOR, CONDUITS BY ELECTRICAL
LINE VOLTAGE WIRING & CONDUIT BY ELEC. CONTRACTOR
D ITEM FURNISHED & INSTALLED BY ELEC. CONTRACTOR —
G0 ITEM FURNISHED & INSTALLED BY MECH. CONTRACTOR
R e e A L scare V. _ SCALE Y oy I\ FILE REF. e romstngmansnamra o 40
COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER DETAIL NONENE \4/ EXHRAUST FAN CONTROL DIAGRAM NONE \A/
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FILTER ACCESS ’/ -

PANEL ASSEMBLY (UP
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FLEX CONECTOR SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
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SECTIONAL ELEVATION

PRIMARY CONDENSATE DRAIN
TO APPROVED PLUMBING RECEPTOR

(D SECONDARY DRAIN SHALL TERMINATE IN A VISIBLE
LOCATION OR PROVIDE CONDENSATE DRAIN SAFETY
SWITCH AS ALTERNATE.

TABLE 150.0-C: RETURN DUCT SIZING FOR MULTIPLE RETURN DUCT SYSTEMS

DISCHARGE TO VISIBLE LOCATION

SUPPLY AIR PLENUM
SEE PLANS FOR SIZE

PIPE

FLEXIBLE
DUCT

—

Each return duct length shall not exceed 30 feet and shall contain no more than 180 degrees of bend. If the total bending exceeds 90
degrees, one bend shall be a metal elbow.

Return grille devices shall be labeled in accordance with the requirements in Section 150.0(m)12A to disclose the grille's design airflow
rate and a maximum allowable clean-filter pressure drop of 12.5 Pa (0.05 inches water) for the air filter media as rated in accordance with

AHRI Standard 680 for the design airflow rate for the return grille.

System Nominal Return Duct 1 Return Duct 2 Minimum Total Return Filter
Cooling Capacity Minimum Diameter | Minimum Diameter Grille Gross Area
(Ton)* (inch) (inch) (inch?)

1.5 12 10 500

2.0 14 12 600

2.5 14 14 800

3.0 16 14 900

35 16 16 1000

4.0 18 18 1200

5.0 20 20 1500

*Not applicable to systems with nominal cooling capacity greater than 5.0 tons or less than 1.5 tons.

System No. W-L-7042

ANSI/UL1479 (ASTM E814)

F Ratings - 1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1
and 3)

T Rating - 0 Hr

CAN/ULC S115

F Ratings - 1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1
and 3)

FT Rating - 0 Hr

FH Ratings - 1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1
and 3)

FTH Rating - 0 Hr

1. Wall Assembly — The 1 or 2 hr fire rated wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner specified in the
individual U300, U400, V400 or W400 Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following
construction features.

A. Studs — Wall framing may consist of either wood studs or steel channel studs. Wood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm)
lumber spaced 16 in. (406 mm) OC. Steel studs to be min 2-1/2 in. (64 mm) wide and spaced 24 in. (610 mm) OC.

B. Gypsum Board* — For 1 hr assembly, one layer of min 5/8 in. (16 mm) thick wallboard as required in the individual Wall and Partition Design.
For 2 hr assembly, two layers of min 5/8 in. (16 mm) thick wallboard as required in the individual Wall and Partition Design. Max diam of
opening is 14-1/2 in. (368 mm) for wood stud walls and 21-3/4 in. (552 mm) for steel stud walls.

The hourly F and FH Ratings of the firestop system are equal to the hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in which it is installed.

2. Through Penetrant — Galv steel duct to be installed concentrically or eccentrically within the firestop system. The annular space between the
duct and periphery of opening shall be 0 in. (0 mm, point contact) and max 1-1/2 in. (64 mm) Duct to be rigidly supported on both sides of wall
assembly.

A. Spiral Wound HVAC Duct — Nom 20 in. (502 mm) diam (or smaller) No. 24 MSG (or heavier) galv steel spriral wound duct.

B. Sheet Metal Duct — Nom 12 in. (305 mm) diam (or smaller) No. 28 MSG (or heavier) galv sheet steel duct.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material*—Sealant — Min 5/8 in. (16 mm) and 1-1/4 in. (32 mm) thickness of fill material applied within annulus, flush with both
surfaces of wall assembly for 1 or 2 hr rated walls, respectively. At the point contact location between duct and wallboard, a min 1/2 in. (13 mm)
diam bead of sealant shall be applied at the wallboard/duct interface on both surfaces of wall assembly.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — CP601S Elastomeric Firestop Sealant, FS-ONE Sealant, FS-ONE MAX Intumescent
Sealant or CP606 Flexible Firestop Sealant

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification (such as Canada),

respectively.

LT

Hilti Firestop Systems

System No. W-L-1054

ANSI/UL1479 (ASTM E814) CAN/ULC S115

F Ratings —1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and F Ratings — 1 and 2 Hr (See ltems 1 and
3) 3)

T Rating — 0 Hr FT Rating — 0 Hr

L Rating at Ambient — Less Than 1 FH Ratings —1 and 2 Hr (See ltems 1 and
CFM/sq ft 3)

L Rating at 400 F — Less Than 1 CFM/sq
ft

FTH Rating — 0 Hr

FTH Rating — 0 Hr

L Rating at Ambient — Less Than 1
CFM/sq ft L Rating at 400 F — Less Than
1 CFM/sq ft

L

1. Wall Assembly — The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner specified
in the individual U300 or U400 Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following construction
features:

A. Studs — Wall framing may consist of either wood studs or steel channel studs. Wood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm)
lumber spaced 16 in. (406 mm) OC. Steel studs to be min 2-1/2 in. (64 mm) wide and spaced max 24 in. (610 mm) OC. When steel studs are
used and the diam of opening exceeds the width of stud cavity, the opening shall be framed on all sides using lengths of steel stud installed
between the vertical studs and screw-attached to the steel studs at each end. The framed opening in the wall shall be 4 to 6 in. (102 to 152
mm) wider and 4 to 6 in. (102 to 152 mm) higher than the diam of the penetrating item such that, when the penetrating item is installed in the
opening, a 2 to 3 in. (51 to 76 mm) clearance is present between the penetrating item and the framing on all four sides.

B. Gypsum Board* — 5/8 in. (16 mm) thick, 4 ft (122 cm) wide with square or tapered edges. The gypsum board type, thickness, number of
layers, fastener type and sheet orientation shall be as specified in the individual U300 or U400 Series Design in the UL Fire Resistance
Directory. Max diam of opening is 32-1/4 in. (819 mm) for steel stud walls. Max diam of opening is 14-1/2 in. (368 mm) for wood stud walls.

The F and FH Ratings of the firestop system are equal to the fire rating of the wall assembly.

2. Through-Penetrants — One metallic pipe, conduit or tubing to be installed either concentrically or eccentrically within the firestop system. The
annular space shall be min 0 in. to max 2-1/4 in. (57 mm). Pipe may be installed with continuous point contact. Pipe, conduit or tubing may be
installed at an angle not greater than 45 degrees from perpendicular. Pipe, conduit or tubing to be rigidly supported on both sides of wall
assembly. The following types and sizes of metallic pipes, conduits or tubing may be used:

A. Steel Pipe — Nom 30 in. (762 mm) diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe.

B. Iron Pipe — Nom 30 in. (762 mm) diam (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe.

C. Conduit — Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing or 6 in. (152 mm) . diam steel conduit.

D. Copper Tubing — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tubing.

E. Copper Pipe — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) regular (or heavier) copper pipe.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Sealant — Min 5/8 in. (16 mm) thickness of fill material applied within the annulus, flush with both surfaces of wall.
At the point or continuous contact locations between pipe and wall, a min 1/2 in. (13 mm) diam bead of fill material shall be applied at the pipe wall
interface on both surfaces of wall.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — FS-One Sealant or FS-ONE MAX Intumescent Sealant

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification (such as Canada),

respectively.

LT

Hilti Firestop Systems

System No. W-L-7059

ANSI/UL1479 (ASTM E814)

CAN/ULC S115

F Ratings - 1 and 2 Hr (See ltem 1)

F Ratings - 1 and 2 Hr (See ltem 1)

T Rating - 1/2 and 3/4 Hr (See ltem 1)

FT Rating - 1/2 and 3/4 Hr(See Item 1)

FH Ratings - 1 and 2 Hr (See Item 1)

FTH Rating - 1/2 and 3/4 Hr (See Item

1)

1. Wall Assembly — The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner described

@

in the individual U400, V400 or W400 Series Wall or Partition Design in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following

construction features:

A. Studs — Wall framing shall consist of channel studs. Steel studs to be min 2-1/2 in. (64 mm) wide and spaced max 24 in. (610 mm) OC. The
opening in the wall to accommodate the steel duct (ltem 2) shall be framed on all sides using lengths of studs installed between the vertical
studs and attached to the studs at each end. The framed opening in the wall shall be a nom 6 in. (152 mm) wide and 12 in. (305 mm) higher

than the width and height of the steel duct.
B. Wallboard, Gypsum* — 5/8 in. (16 mm) thick, 4 ft (1.22 mm) wide with square or tapered edges. The gypsum wallboard type, thickness,

number of layers, fastener type and sheet orientation shall be as specified in the individual U300, U400, V400 or W400 Series Design in the
UL Fire Resistance Directory. Max area of opening is 395 sg. in. (0.25 m2)with max dimensions of 26-3/4 in. (679 mm) for steel studs. The
hourly F and FH Ratings of the firestop system are equal to the hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in which it is installed. The hourly T, FT
and FTH Ratings are 1/2 hr and 3/4 hr for 1 and 2 hr rated assemblies, respectively

2. Steel Duct — Nom 24 in. by 12 in. (610 by 305 mm) (or smaller) No. 24 gauge (or heavier) steel duct to be installed eccentrically within the

framed opening. The annular space shall be min 1 in. (25 mm) to max 1-3/4 in. (45 mm) Steel duct to be rigidly supported on both sides of wall

assembly.

3. Batts and Blankets* — Max 1-1/2 in. (38 mm) thick glass fiber batt or blanket (min 3/4 pcf or 12 kg/m3) jacketed on the outside with a
foil-scrim-kraft facing. Longitudinal and transverse joints sealed with aluminum foil tape. During the installation of the fill material, the batt or
blanket shall be compressed 50% such that the annular space within the firestop system shall be min 1/4 in. (6 mm) to max 1 in. (25 mm).

See Batts and Blankets - (BKNV) category in the Building Materials Directory for names of manufacturers. Any batt or blanket meeting the above
specifications and bearing the UL Classification Marking with a Flame Spread Index of 25 or less and a Smoke Developed Index 50 or less may

be used.

4. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* - Sealant — Min 5/8 in. or 1-1/4 in. (16 or 32 mm) thickness of fill material applied within annulus, flush with both
surfaces of wall for 1 or 2 hr walls, respectively. If voids develop after the fill materials cures, the voids shall be sealed with additional fill material.
HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — FS-ONE Sealant or FS-ONE MAX Intumescent Sealant

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification (such as Canada),

respectively.
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Hilti Firestop Systems

CEILING MTD. SPLIT SYSTEM INSTALLATION DETAIL

SCALE
NONE
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DUCT AND PIPE FIRESTOPPING DETAILS

SCALE
NONE

NOTES: 1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
1. APPROX. STEEL WGT. : WT. LBS. 2. SPRING DEFLECTION = 2”
2. ISOLATORS ARE OSHPD PRE—APPROVED 3. FOR ANCHORAGE ON WOOD:
#OPA—0098. FOR DETAIL SEE DETAIL—2. USE 1/2” DIA LAG BOLTS LONG INT(
OD |DEFL| | ISOLATORS ARE 0.S.H.P.D. MIN 4x4 ROUGH CUT OR 6x4
2-1/2] 2 PRE—-APPROVED No. OPA—-0098 NOMINAL DOUGLAS FIR.
4. FOR ANCHORAGE ON STEEL:
UNIT OUTLINE USE 1/2” DIA HKB3 ANCHORS MIN
] /__[__\ 5 3— 1/2” EMBEDMENT, MIN. 5—  1/4"
o 72 ry 1" 6 CONC.  THICKS, MIN 6—3/4” EDGE
3—7‘—7———7—4\7; STABILIZER BOLT . . DISTANCE, IN  MIN 3000 PSI HR
F] ] AN | | N 5, | CONCRETE.
L1 e || 13T - = RIBBED Mo 7 -:@’ : H o
1-1/2— : : [(2) PLCS = NEOPRENE | |
L M A VIEVV A'A PAD |— II II | \
+ <+ 34 1 23 1‘1 3 3, | »
;ﬁlv—'—————'—iﬁg L § BT TR TR A9 //16” DIA. HOLES  _[EVELLING BOLT 3/8 DIA
L= _ B — [| 7/16” DIA. HOLE USE %"s BOLTS
A : FOR ISO \
0 i ATTACHMENT 3/8" DIA. TAP
B B L — 3 3/4" 1Nég,I;RTI-|Z_|NKE & STABILZER | % ______ 2|y
9 8
OPT, HGT. CROMMET _ Yy's BOLTS T
- 41607 H%H’% o
~3 1/2— M B
VIEW B-B | | 1/4” THICK NEOPRENE
MAX. ALLOW. LOADS: HORIZ. 1100 Ibs. VERT. (UP) 1400 Ibs.
MW, SAUSSE & CO. INC, e e i
ALK ¥ - \CUST.. A: DATE:
VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355 CUST PO - DRAWING NO. -
CABLE BRACING SYSTEM — |HEL ENGR..
MARK:

E-FLEXGUARD BY AIREX OR
ALUMINUM METAL JACKET
FOR EXPOSED PIPING

PIPE INSULATION
WITH VAPOR BARRIER
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COUNTER FLASHING &
CAULK OVER LIP OF
ROOF CAP. (TYP)
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